502340996 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GYRO-TRAC, INC.	04/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRO-TRAC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10 Flying Cloud Drive	
City:	Summerville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29483	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11814457
Patent Number:	2582263
Patent Number:	2354364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129159367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-915-9633

Email: mkeller@bitlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BECK AND TYSVER

Correspondent Name: BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 2900 Thomas Avenue S., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Beck
Signature:	/Robert C. Beck/
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13-05-06-5001-Assignment#page1.tif source=13-05-06-5001-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0817

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GYRO-TRAC, INC., whose full post office address is whose full post office address is 10 Flying Cloud Drive, Summerville, South Carolina 29483, U.S.A. (the "Assignor") hereby confirms that, on or about January 6, 2011, it did assign, transfer and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby assign, transfer and set over to and onto GYRO-TRAC CORPORATION (formerly known as GYRO-TRAC (USA), INC.), whose full post office address is 10 Flying Cloud Drive, Summerville, South Carolina 29483, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), any and all of its rights, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, in and to the inventions embodied in the patents and/or patent applications ("Patents") listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions to said patent application and any patents to issue from any of the foregoing, to the full end of the term for which each said patent may be granted, including, without limitation, the right to apply for Letters Patent in the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, and all rights to claim priority based on said application under the terms of any international Convention, and including all rights in the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, to sue and recover for past infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, as fully and completely as by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Summerville SC this 8th day of April, 2013.

GYRO-TRAC, INC.

Rv.

Name: DANIEL GAUDREAULT

Title: PRESIDENT

Schedule A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States

TITLE	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
CUTTING TOOTH FOR BRUSH CUTTER	11/814,457	Jan 25, 2006	8,167,225	May 1,2012

<u>Canada</u>

TITLE	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
CUTTING TOOTH FOR BRUSH CUTTER	2,582,263	Jan 25, 2006	2,582,263	August 11, 2009
CUTTER HEAD ASSEMBLY	2,354,364	July 31, 2001	2,354,364	November 13, 2007

DM_TOR/291633.00019/6242179.1

PATENT REEL: 030381 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 05/09/2013